LM78LXX Series
January 15, 2012
3-Terminal Positive Regulators
General Description
The LM78LXX series of three terminal positive regulators is
available with several fixed output voltages making them use-
ful in a wide range of applications. When used as a zener
diode/resistor combination replacement, the LM78LXX usu-

to
rs
Ordering Information
Package
Type
NSC
Drawing
Output
Voltage
Operating
Temperature
Range
Order
Number
Supplied
As
micro SMD BPA08AAB 5.0V −40°C to 85°C
LM78L05IBP OBSOLETE
LM78L05IBPX OBSOLETE
Thin micro SMD TPA08AAA
5.0V −40°C to 85°C
LM78L05ITP Reel of 250
LM78L05ITPX Reel of 3000
9.0V −40°C to 85°C
LM78L09ITP OBSOLETE
LM78L09ITPX Reel of 3000
SOIC Narrow M08A
5.0V
0°C to 125°C
LM78L05ACM Rail of 95
LM78L05ACMX Reel of 2500
-40°C to 125°C
LM78L05AIM Rail of 95
LM78L05AIMX Reel of 2500
12V 0°C to 125°C
LM78L12ACM Rail of 95
LM78L12ACMX Reel of 2500
15V 0°C to 125°C
LM78L15ACM Rail of 95
LM78L15ACMX Reel of 2500
TO-92 Z03A
5.0V 0°C to 125°C LM78L05ACZ Box of 1800
6.2V 0°C to 125°C LM78L62ACZ Box of 1800
8.2V 0°C to 125°C LM78L82ACZ OBSOLETE
9.0V 0°C to 125°C LM78L09ACZ OBSOLETE
12V 0°C to 125°C LM78L12ACZ Box of 1800
15V 0°C to 125°C LM78L15ACZ Box of 1800
www.ti.com 2
L
M
7